
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008348-2023 

Contract

Parking Services - CCTV Camera Enforcement

Westminster City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-008348

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03348f  

Published 22 March 2023, 2:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Westminster City Council

City Hall, 64 Victoria Street

London

SW1E 6QP

Email

tenders@westminster.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008348-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008348-2023
mailto:tenders@westminster.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.westminster.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.capitalesourcing.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Parking Services - CCTV Camera Enforcement

Reference number

CAR P1105

II.1.2) Main CPV code

63712400 - Parking services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The successful Service Provider shall deliver an integrated technology platform and

http://www.westminster.gov.uk
http://www.capitalesourcing.com


Page 3 to 6

infrastructure to deliver the required functionality, resilience, and security to meet WCC’s
requirements and Service Levels.

The service includes:

• A secure, integrated CCTV technology solution

• Hosting services including the computing environment, the provision and support of a
stable infrastructure, business continuity, and effective and efficient performance of
operations

• Data storage, backup, recovery, and archiving capability

• Maintenance and support of all supplied applications, hardware, and integration

• Integrate WCC provided services and infrastructure, including Back-office systems such as
the Notice Processing System

• Fully GDPR compliant solutions and services

It is to be noted that this is a standalone contract outside of any other CCTV related
contracts that the council may have.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,690,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The successful Service Provider shall deliver an integrated technology platform and
infrastructure to deliver the required functionality, resilience, and security to meet WCC’s



Page 4 to 6

requirements and Service Levels.

The service includes:

• A secure, integrated CCTV technology solution

• Hosting services including the computing environment, the provision and support of a
stable infrastructure, business continuity, and effective and efficient performance of
operations

• Data storage, backup, recovery, and archiving capability

• Maintenance and support of all supplied applications, hardware, and integration

• Integrate WCC provided services and infrastructure, including Back-office systems such as
the Notice Processing System

• Fully GDPR compliant solutions and services

It is to be noted that this is a standalone contract outside of any other CCTV related
contracts that the council may have.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Responsible Procurement / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-011762

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Parking Services - CCTV Camera Enforcement

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marston (Holdings) Limited

/Notice/011762-2022


Page 6 to 6

Rutland House, 8th Floor, 148 Edmund Street

Birmingham

B3 2JR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,690,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-23T07:37:00+0100
	TCPDF




